Administrative 727/595-2517

Library 727/596-1822 Public Works 727/595-6889

For Immediate Release October 14, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

<u>Temporary Location for Monthly</u> <u>City of Indian Rocks Beach Commission Meetings</u>

The City of Indian Rocks Beach Commission Meeting scheduled for Tuesday, October 29, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. will be held at the Holiday Inn Harbourside, Pelican Sand Piper Room, 401 2nd St, Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785.

Monthly Commission Meetings will be held at this location until further notice.

Please continue to monitor our website and Facebook page for updates.

City of Indian Rocks Beach

Ph: 727/595-2517 City Hall <u>www.indian-rocks-beach.com</u> <u>www.facebook.com/City-of-Indian-Rocks-Beach</u>

"Working Together"